E	PHY
20	The

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICAT	ION EOD DAVE	<i>I</i> ENT		//	- The
TO OWNER: BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCTOR 50 BEECHWOOD RD	PROJECT	F: BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL PHASE 6A: ADDITION & RENOVATION		AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION NO:	PAGE ONE OF PAGES 7 retainer Distribution to OWNER
FIT MITCHELL, KY 41017 FROM CONTRACTOR: FIELDS WELDING INC.		54 BEECHWOOD RD. FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017		PERIOD TO: 4/30/2	2022 ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
149 MULLEN DRIVE WALTON, KY 41094		/		PROJECT NOS:	
CONTRACT FOR: STRUCTURAL STEEL	BP#4 Structural Steel			CONTRACT DATE:	4/12/2021
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION Application is made for payment, as shown below, in conne Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.				information and belief the Work cover completed in accordance with the Cont the Contractor for Work for which prev	nat to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, and by this Application for Payment has been ract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by rious Certificates for Payment were issued and d that current payment shown herein is now due.
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2 Not change by Change Orders 3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5 RETAINAGE:		\$ \$	\$340,379.00 \$2,713.00 \$343,092.00 \$343,092.00	By Fields We	Iding, Inv. 1
a. 0 % of Completed Work (Column D + F. on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$0.00 Included in above	_		State of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: My Commission expires:	County of: day of
Total in Column I of G703) TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) CURRENT PAYMENT DUE BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	•	5	\$0.00 \$343,092.00 \$308,782.86 \$334,309.20 \$0.00	comprising the application, the Architectarchitect's knowledge, information and	nents, based on on-site observations and the data of certifies to the Owner that to the best of the delief the Work has progressed as indicated, with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
(Line 3 less Line 6)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		AMOUNT CERTIFIED	34,309.20
CHASGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		(Attach explanation if amount certified	differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$2,713.00			Application and onthe Cantinuation Sh	eet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month				By: China Units	Date: 7-28-22
TOTALS	\$2,713.00	\$0.00			Contractors are responsible for performing portions of the Proj
NET CHANGES by Change Order		\$2,713.00		the Adultatis Certification is not require	Date 8-8-22
				This contractor named herein Issuance, pay prejudice to any rights of the Owner or	AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the ment and acceptance of payment are without Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 61992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 7 retainer

APPLICATION DATE: 4/4/2022

PERIOD TO:

O: 4/30/2022

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	C	D	E	F	G	H	1	J
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.	NO.	VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE			
					D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
	SHOP DRAWINGS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00			\$12,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$1,200.00
	MOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$500.00
	ANCHOR RODS/EMBEDS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$200.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION	\$178,798.00	\$178,798.00			\$178,798.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$17,879.80
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	\$98,600.00	\$98,600.00			\$98,600.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$9,860.00
	EQUIPMENT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
	EQUIPMENT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL ERECTION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$4,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$400.00
	STAIR 1 FABRICATION	\$20,581.00	\$20,581.00			\$20,581.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$2,058.10
	STAIR 1 ERECTION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$4,000.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$400.00
	PUNCH LIST	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00			\$1,800.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$180.00
	PROJECT CLOSE OUT	\$900.00	\$900.00			\$900.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$90.00
	BOND	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00			\$2,700.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$270.00
	CHANGE ORDER #1	\$2,713.00	\$2,713.00			\$2,713.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$271.30
						1			
		343,092.00,	\$343,092.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$343,092.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,309.20

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

STATE OF Kerilicky COUNTY OF Boons				(us	se for all tiers)
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:					
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been empl MANAGER") to furnish and install executed steel Beechwood independent Schools Presse 8A Accounts	oyed by Beachwood Independent Schools B		("OWNER	","CONTRACTOR	R", or "CONSTRUCTION
Grechwood Independent Schools Board of Education	is the owner ("OWNED"), and a		(IIDDO ICOTIL)	f which	
is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"	is the owner ("OWNER") and or	William Codel Construction Con	phony		
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty Four Theusand Trans and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable co Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or mechanics, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and Project.	nsiderations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es er, the Construction Manager's sur n any and all suits, debts, demands, to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or oft or federal laws or statutes, relating to liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act as moneys, funds or other consideration	orts, charges, causes of her act or statute includin o mechanics' liens, with r or other law, act, or statu on due or to become due	action and claims for g prompt payment sespect to and on sate, with respect to a from the Owner, or	or payment, including a payment a payment a payment of a payment	titles, affiliates, members, ng claims under the laws or relating to the Project, and in d Project, and the described premises, and on control of the control of control of contro
Pate March 18, 2022					
Signature: La una tu	Name of	Company Fleids Wooding, Ind	(Undersigned		
	Cubonih	ed em 3 avvan 1 - 6			
Printed Name: Dlanne Flo'ds	SUBSCRIBE	ed and swom before me	this 18th day	of [1]	and decrees
Title of Person Signing: President NOTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver ar	written, to the contract, and Claims a	Signature and Seal: \(\) as defined in the Undersi release is for a corporation function of the should be the sho	gned's contract with	the OW FR	Notary Public, ID KYNE State at Large, Keni Kenisson Express on 3 Opporate seal affixed and title
STATE OF MILLEY			parater 600	aigii aiiu uesigi	iace minisell as partner,
OUNTY OF BOORD O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT	L			A THE RESIDENCE AND ADMINISTRAÇÃO POR PROPERTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON
HE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he		th	g Prosident		
trothirststeel	("Company name and Und	ersigned"), who is the o	ontractor for the		
nich Codel Communición Company OWned by Berchwood In	work widependant flehools Sound of Education is a ("Contractor" or "Consti	on the project ("Project") located at 54 Beach		ner") and on
nat all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deli- leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fu- rtions of said work or for material entering into the construction the aterial required to complete said work according to plans and speci- construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any tilisted below.	ereof and the amount due or to become	ne due each and that the	inu an parties navin Items mentioned in	g contracts or sub-	contracts for specific
IAMES	TYPE /SCOPE WORK		AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY	THIS	g to an project witchies (i
	THE PSECOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	PAID	PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
TAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO					
t there are no other contracts for said work outstanding and that the nection with said-work other than above stated.		to any person for materia	I, labor, or other wo	ork of any kind don	e or to be done upon or in
nature: Houng Fill of	Company Fields Welding, Inc. Printed Name: Dianne Fields			signed)	
scribed and swom before me this 18th day of max		Notary Signature and	Title: Preside	nt .	
	1.500	notely organite an	u seal; VILL		Teresa Artamisin
					ary Public, ID KYNP46347 are at Large, Kentucky
				My Co	mmission Expres on 314126



Cartificate of Substantial C.

Certificate of Substantial Complet	Ion Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
	OWNER X CONSTRUCT ON MANAGER X APCHIECT X CONTRACTOR X FIELD OTHER
PROJECT: (Name and address): BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS FORT MITCHELL, KY TO OWNER: (Name and address): BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION 54 B EECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017 DATE OF ISSUANCE: Thursday, April 7, 2022 PROJECT OR DESIGNATED PORTION SHALL INCLUDE:	PROJECT NUMBER: CMAKDE000744 CONTRACT FOR: 00400 CONTRACT DATE: 4/12/2021 TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address): FIELDS WELDING, INC. 149 MULLEN DRIVE WALTON, KY 41094
when the Work or designated portion thereof is sufficiently can occupy or utilize the Work for its intended use. The date	and found, to the Construction Manager's and Architect's best plete. Substantial Completion is the stage in the progress of the Work complete in accordance with the Contract Documents so the Owner et of Substantial Completion of the Project or portion thereof which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by
Warranty A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached heret responsibility of the Contractor to complete all Work in accomplete accomplete CONSTRUCTION MANAGER CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ARCHITECT ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES	Date of Commencement to. The failure to include any items on such list does not alter the ordance with the Contract Documents. DATE B-8-22 DATE
CONTRACTOR FIELDS WELDING, INC The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as	of items attached hereto within 30 days from the above date of 1/8/2022 DATE Substantially complete and will assume full possession thereof at
OWNER BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION The responsibilities of the Owner and the Contractor for secu	DATE prity, maintenance, heat, utilities, damage to the Work and insurance and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirements of

AlA Document G704/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ala Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Ala® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

coverage



Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

CWNER	Х
ARCHITECT	Х
CONTRACTOR	Х
SURETY	Х
CTr-ER	

PROJECT: (Name and address)

BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

FORT MITCHELL, KY

TO OWNER: (Name and address)

BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

54 B EECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER BID PACKAGE: 00400 CONTRACT FOR: FIELDS WELDING, INC. CONTRACT DATED: 4/12/2021

STATE OF: COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor and the Owner for damages arising in any manner in connection with the performance of the Contract referenced. **EXCEPTIONS:**

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is required. AIA Document G707, Consent of Surety, may be used for this purpose

Indicate Attachment Yes No

The following supporting documents should be attached hereto if required by the Owner:

- 1. Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens. conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.
- 3. Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens (AIA Document G706A).

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

FIELDS WELDING, INC. 149 MULLEN DRIVE WALTON KY 41094

(Signature of authorized representative)

(Printed name and title

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 4/18/2022

Notary Public: Olusa Rolamian

My Commission Expires: 514/2024

AIA Document G706™ - 1994. Copyright © 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes: (436928874)





Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

CWNER X ARCHITECT Х CONTRACTOR Х SURETY Х OTHER.

PROJECT: (Name and address) BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS FORT MITCHELL, KY

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: **CONTRACT FOR: 00400** CONTRACT DATED: 4/12/2021

TO OWNER: (Name and address) BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION 54 B EECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

STATE OF: COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

- Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

FIELDS WELDING, INC. 149 MULLEN DRIVE WALTON, KY 41094

BY:

(Signature of authorized representative)

(Printed name and title

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 418/82

Notary Public: White My Commission Expires: 316/8024

Teresa Adamisin

lotary Public, ID KYNP46347 State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on 3/4/24

AIA Document G705A™ - 1994. Copyright © 1982 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA* Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes:

(564650863)

Bond No. 3216779

	Bond No	. 3216779		
TO FINAL F	9 American Institute of		OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR SURETY OTHER	
TO OWNER: (Name and oddress)	Beechwood Independent Schools BOE 50 Beechwood Road Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N	Ю.:	Lul
		CONTRACT FOR: Construction		
PROJECT: (Name and address)	Phase 6A: Additions & Alterations Project Bid Package 04- Structural Steel Fort Mitchell, KY	CONTRACT DATED: April 12, 2022		
In accordance with the		and the Contractor as indicated at	pove, the	
301 E. 4th Street Cincinnati, OH 4520	D2			, SURETY,
on bond of (Insert name and address of Fields Welding, Inc.				, SUREII,
149 Mullen Drive Walton, KY 41094			CONT	TR LOTTON
hereby approves of the of its obligations to (Insert name and address of Beechwood Independent)		at final payment to the Contractor	, con i r shall not relieve the Su	RACTOR, mety of any
50 Beechwood Roa Fort Mitcheil, KY 410				
as set forth in said Sur	ety's bond.			, OWNER,
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this followed by the numeric date and year.)	date: April 18, 2022		
Attest.		Great American Insurance Co (Surety) (Signature of authorized representative Rose, Attorney-In-Fact (Printed name and title)	W.	

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than TEN

POWER OF ATTORNEY

No. 0 21630

Limit of Power

ALI

\$100,000,000

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

ALL OF

CINCINNATI, OHIO

MARK NELSON TIFFIANY GOBICH RANDAL T. NOAH

Name LIZ OHL JULIE SIEMER G. DALE DERR

NANCY NEMEC

STELLA ADAMS KATIE ROSE

TAMMY L. MASTERSON

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of APRIL

Attest

Assistant Secretary

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Divisional Senior Vice President

Sugar a Lohows

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - 35:

On this 13TH day of APRIL 2021, before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto



SUSAN A KOHORST **Notary Public** State of Ohio My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Semor Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on hehalf of the Company, as surely, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid afficers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or cartificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of surelyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adapted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original scal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great Americ in Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been nevoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

18th

day of

InqA



Assistant Secretary

\$1029AH (03/20)

Mechanic's Lien and Tax Release Certification of Payment of Debts and Claims

State of KY

County of Kenton County
WHEREAS, BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION as Owner, did enter into an agreement on April 12, 2021 with FIELDS WELDING, INC. as Contractor, for Construction of the BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS Bid Package # 00400
AND WHEREAS, Contractor has completed all work required by the above-referenced agreement; Now this statement under oath is given in compliance with the provisions of any applicable Mechanic's Lien Law and to enable said Contractor to receive his final payment from the Owner. The Contractor further says that all lienors contracting directly with, or directly employed by him, on or in connection with the agreement have been paid in full. The Contractor also certifies that any and all liens, assessments, charges and taxes with respect to the above-described agreement, including, but not limited to, sales or use taxes, and penalties and interest with respect thereto, have been paid.
We further certify that we have complied with the provisions and requirements of all federal and state labor laws and wage requirements as set forth in the agreement and that all bills, wages, rentals, taxes and accounts of every nature relating to said project have been paid in full.
Furthermore, Contractor does Hereby Indemnify and Hold Harmless BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION from any and all claims, actions, or demands which may exist or arise by any reason whatsoever from the nonpayment or incomplete payment, whether or not intentional or with knowledge by Contractor or lienors described above or any of the above-stated taxes.
Contractor By: Lanus Jield - President
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, this day 19th of
- Shuth adamsiv
Notary ID# (if applicable) Kynk 46347
Notary Public Roome County Teresa Adamisin State State Notary Public, ID KYNP46347 State at Large, Kentucky My Connission Expires on . 3 [4] 246



Fields Welding, Inc.

One Year Warranty

Project Name: Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6A

Project Address: 54 Beechwood Road, Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

Quality of Design

Fields Welding, Inc. certifies that the materials fabricated by them are of a quality that complies with all specific requirements of the contract documents governing the work. All fabricated work is in compliance with the American Institute of Steel Construction.

Quality of Manufacture

Fields Welding, Inc., certifies use of premium quality materials under qualified supervision and utilizes accepted quality control practices. Welding is performed by certified welders tested for competence under American Welding Society testing practices.

Guaranteed Workmanship

Fields Welding, Inc. certifies that all materials are warranted for a period of one year from the date of substantial completion, **April 1**, **2022**, against failures caused by faulty or substandard material or workmanship on the part of Fields Welding, Inc.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER

- Defects in or failure of foundation, including and not limited to the use of improper anchor bolts.
 Anchor bolt specification must be verified with the Engineer of Record.
- Tornadoes, earthquakes, floods or other Acts of God.
- Explosion, or act of war
- Hanging of excess weight in excess of designed conditions.
- Damage caused by improper erection procedures.
- Load conditions other than those stipulated by the Engineer on Record.

Any and all claims for corrective action must be submitted to Fields Welding, Inc. c/o Bernie Fields 149 Mullen Drive, Walton, KY 41094.

Fields Welding, Inc.